N O AN W N

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF IDAHO
Sixty-fifth Legislature Second Regular Session - 2020

IN THE SENATE
SENATE BILL NO. 1393
BY FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ACT
RELATING TO THE APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND WELFARE FOR
FISCAL YEAR 2020; APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL MONEYS TO THE DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH AND WELFARE FOR THE MEDICAID DIVISION FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020;
APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL MONEYS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND WEL-
FARE FOR THE PHYSICAL HEALTH SERVICES PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020; AND
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Idaho:

SECTION 1. 1In addition to the appropriation made in Section 1, Chap-
ter 325, Laws of 2019, and any other appropriation provided by law, there
is hereby appropriated to the Department of Health and Welfare the follow-
ing amounts to be expended according to the designated programs and expense
classes from the listed funds for the period July 1, 2019, through June 30,
2020:

FOR
FOR TRUSTEE AND
OPERATING BENEFIT
EXPENDITURES PAYMENTS TOTAL

I. MEDICAID ADMINISTRATION AND MEDICAL MGMT:
FROM:
Cooperative Welfare (General)

Fund $233,800 $233,800
Cooperative Welfare (Federal)

Fund 16,233,800 16,233,800
TOTAL $16,467,600 $16,467,600
ITI. COORDINATED MEDICAID PLAN:
FROM:
Cooperative Welfare (General)

Fund $18,347,800 $18,347,800
Idaho Millennium Income

Fund 4,769,000 4,769,000
Cooperative Welfare (Federal)

Fund 30,238,000 30,238,000

TOTAL $53,354,800  $53,354,800

GRAND TOTAL $16,467, 600 $53,354,800 $69,822,400



D A W N

~

SECTION 2. 1In addition to the appropriation made in Section 1, Chap-
ter 322, Laws of 2019, and any other appropriation provided by law, there is
hereby appropriated to the Department of Health and Welfare for the Physi-
cal Health Services Program $15,000 from the Cooperative Welfare (General)
Fund to be expended for operating expenditures for the period July 1, 2019,
through June 30, 2020.

SECTION 3. An emergency existing therefor, which emergency is hereby
declared to exist, this act shall be in full force and effect on and after its
passage and approval.



