LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE SENATE

SENATE BILL NO. 1393

BY FINANCE COMMITTEE

1

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND WELFARE FOR
 FISCAL YEAR 2020; APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL MONEYS TO THE DEPARTMENT
 OF HEALTH AND WELFARE FOR THE MEDICAID DIVISION FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020;
 APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL MONEYS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND WEL FARE FOR THE PHYSICAL HEALTH SERVICES PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020; AND
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

8 Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Idaho:

9 SECTION 1. In addition to the appropriation made in Section 1, Chap-10 ter 325, Laws of 2019, and any other appropriation provided by law, there 11 is hereby appropriated to the Department of Health and Welfare the follow-12 ing amounts to be expended according to the designated programs and expense 13 classes from the listed funds for the period July 1, 2019, through June 30, 14 2020:

15			FOR	
16		FOR	TRUSTEE AND	
17		OPERATING	BENEFIT	
18		EXPENDITURES	PAYMENTS	TOTAL
19	I. MEDICAID ADMINISTRATION AND MEDICAL MGMT:			
20	FROM:			
21	Cooperative Welfare (General)			
22	Fund	\$233,800		\$233,800
23	Cooperative Welfare (Federal)			
24	Fund	16,233,800		16,233,800
25	TOTAL	\$16,467,600		\$16,467,600
26 27	II. COORDINATED MEDICAID PLAN: FROM:			
28	Cooperative Welfare (General)			
29	Fund		\$18,347,800	\$18,347,800
30	Idaho Millennium Income			
31	Fund		4,769,000	4,769,000
32	Cooperative Welfare (Federal)			
33	Fund		30,238,000	30,238,000
34	TOTAL		\$53,354,800	\$53,354,800
35	GRAND TOTAL	\$16,467,600	\$53,354,800	\$69,822,400

SECTION 2. In addition to the appropriation made in Section 1, Chapter 322, Laws of 2019, and any other appropriation provided by law, there is hereby appropriated to the Department of Health and Welfare for the Physical Health Services Program \$15,000 from the Cooperative Welfare (General) Fund to be expended for operating expenditures for the period July 1, 2019, through June 30, 2020.

SECTION 3. An emergency existing therefor, which emergency is hereby
declared to exist, this act shall be in full force and effect on and after its
passage and approval.